



https://ccx.kz info@ccx.kz



010000, Astana qalasy, Esil aýdany, Syganak koshesi, ğimarat 47, t.e.b. 14a



## Press release

## Caspy Commodity Exchange JSC has received the debut Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA) from the international rating agency S&P Global

Caspy Commodity Exchange is proud to announce that it has received the debut Corporate Sustainability Assessment (CSA) from the international rating agency S&P Global on January 6, 2025.

Our ESG Score was 42 points (87 percentile), including 35 points on corporate governance, 45 points on social aspects and 49 points on environmental aspects. At the same time, the average industry ESG Score is 30 points.

Thus, Caspy Commodity Exchange became one of the 13% of the leading companies in the international diversified financial services and capital markets industry participating in the rating.

The evaluation results underline the commitment of, Caspy Commodity Exchange to enhance its contribution to the UN Sustainable Development Goals, maximize transparency, conduct business responsibly, and create long-term value for stakeholders and the entire society.

Erik Tanayev, President of CCX: "Receiving an independent and objective assessment of corporate sustainability from the leading rating agency S&P Global demonstrates the successful implementation of environmental, social and managerial factors in the planning, strategy and operational activities of our company. Caspy Commodity Exchange follows international standards in the field of sustainable development and is a reliable partner for investors, clients, employees and society. We intend to strengthen our commitment to the principles of sustainable development and focus on ESG best practices".

For reference: Caspy Commodity Exchange JSC was founded in November 2011, and today it is one of the leading exchanges in the Republic of Kazakhstan in terms of trading volume and development dynamics, including in the field of electronic commerce.

Caspy Commodity Exchange JSC is a member of the UN Global Compact, the largest global association in the field of sustainable development, uniting more than 25 thousand companies and organizations worldwide.

phone: 8 (7172) 64-40-09

e/mail: info@ccx.kz